DocuSign Envelope ID: 4B512F8C-FD43-4892-9BD1-50072ED64BFA

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (Amendment) made and
entered into as of this __ day of , 2024, amends the Agreement entered
into between the CITY OF FRESNO, a California municipal corporation (City), and Dudek
(Consultant).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an Agreement dated July 21, 2022,
for Urban Forest Management Plan (UFMP) (Agreement) which is effective in full force
until March 31, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Consultant is engaged in the business of furnishing services as an
Urban Forest Management and hereby represents that it desires to and is professionally
and legally capable of performing the services called for by this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to extend the agreement by adding
three months, allowing additional time to finalize the project by June 30, 2024, and

WHEREAS, with entry into this Agreement, the Consultant agrees it has no claim,
demand, or dispute against the City.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement be amended as follows:

- The recitals to this Amendment are incorporated and made a part of the
Agreement.

2. City shall extend the agreement by adding three months, allowing additional
time to finalize the project. The new end date to be June 30, 2024.

3. Consultant’s sole compensation for satisfactory performance of all services
required or rendered pursuant to this Amendment is not modified from the original
agreement.

4. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Agreement entered into by City

and Consultant, dated July 21, 2022, remains in full force and effect.

[Signatures follow on the next page.]



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4B512F8C-FD43-4892-9BD1-50072ED64BFA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment at Fresno,
California, the day and year first above written.

CITY OF FRESNO,
a California municipal corporation

By:
Georgeanne A. White
City Manager

ATTEST:
TODD STERMER, CMC
City Clerk

By:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
ANDREW JANZ
City Attorney

By: WM, 2/26/24

Christine C. Charitar Date
Deputy City Attorney

Addresses:
CITY:
City of Fresno

Attention: Erika Pelayo-Lopez

2101 ‘G’ Street, Bldg. E-1

Fresno, CA 93706-1620

Telephone No. 559-621-1351

E-mail: erika.pelayo-lopez@fresno.qgov

Dudek,

DocuSigned by:

By: Joswb. Meonacs

+
61A12CB5F28F42F

Name: Joseph Monaco

Title:  President & CEO

(If corporation or LLC, Board Chair, Pres.

or Vice Pres.)
DecuSigned by:

By: | Kdduwr Cuimarars

N\ jarFi7r2a1Fe4aa0

Name: Helder Guimaraes

Title: _ CFO
(If corporation or LLC, CFO, Treasurer,
Secretary or Assistant Secretary)

REVIEWED BY:

Brian Russell

Assistant Director

Street Maintenance, Graffiti and
Divisions

CONSULTANT:

Dudek

Attention: Ryan Allen

Urban Forester

605 Third Street

Encinitas, CA 92024
Telephone No. (626) 658-0070
E-mail: rallen@dudek.com




